
27-15-027 Cajun Coast Classic - Morgan City, LA
Sponsored by: 

Tournament Statistics

Class:Cmb40-Fin-A Combined 40 Foot Final (A)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses W/L Rec
1 Dan Watson 0 0 .00 2.0 0.0 1.000
2 Gary Bearpaw 0 0 .00 1.0 1.0 .500
3 Ed Posey 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000
3 Allen Withrow 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000

Box Scores

Championship Match (1)Dan Watson vs. (2)Gary Bearpaw **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (1)Dan Watson vs. (4)Ed Posey **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (2)Gary Bearpaw vs. (3)Allen Withrow **Rainout**

Class:Cmb40-Fin-B Combined 40 Foot Final (B)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses W/L Rec
1 Alan Reed Kasch 0 0 .00 2.0 0.0 1.000
2 Robert Koontz 0 0 .00 1.0 1.0 .500
3 Michael Trudel 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000
3 Arnie Montano 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000

Box Scores

Championship Match (1)Alan Reed Kasch vs. (2)Robert Koontz **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (1)Alan Reed Kasch vs. (4)Michael Trudel **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (2)Robert Koontz vs. (3)Arnie Montano **Rainout**

Class:Cmb40-Fin-C Combined 40 Foot Final ©

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses W/L Rec
1 Doug Kienia 0 0 .00 2.0 0.0 1.000
2 Mike Ricardo 0 0 .00 1.0 1.0 .500
3 Clyde Landry 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000
3 Alvin Duplantier 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000

Box Scores

Championship Match (1)Doug Kienia vs. (2)Mike Ricardo **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (1)Doug Kienia vs. (4)Clyde Landry **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (2)Mike Ricardo vs. (3)Alvin Duplantier **Rainout**
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Class:Cmb40-Fin-D Combined 40 Foot Final (D)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses W/L Rec
1 Kevin Dore 0 0 .00 2.0 0.0 1.000
2 Tony White 0 0 .00 1.0 1.0 .500
3 Roosevelt Morse 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000
3 Alex Carson 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000

Box Scores

Championship Match (1)Kevin Dore vs. (2)Tony White **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (1)Kevin Dore vs. (4)Roosevelt Morse **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (2)Tony White vs. (3)Alex Carson **Rainout**

Class:Cmb40-R1 Combined 40 Foot Round 1

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg
1 Dan Watson 150 110 73.33
2 Gary Bearpaw 150 97 64.67
3 Allen Withrow 150 85 56.67
4 Ed Posey 150 81 54.00
5 Alan Reed Kasch 150 65 43.33
6 Robert Koontz 150 63 42.00
7 Arnie Montano 150 58 38.67
8 Michael Trudel 150 55 36.67
9 Doug Kienia 150 52 34.67

10 Mike Ricardo 150 50 33.33
11 Alvin Duplantier 150 48 32.00
12 Clyde Landry 150 45 30.00

T-13 Kevin Dore 150 38 25.33
T-13 Tony White 150 38 25.33

15 Alex Carson 150 37 24.67
16 Roosevelt Morse 150 28 18.67

Page 2 of 8 Printed On 10/25/2015 4:47:55 PM



27-15-027 Cajun Coast Classic - Morgan City, LA
Sponsored by: 

Tournament Statistics

Class:Cmb30-Fin-A Combined 30 Foot Final (A)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses W/L Rec
1 Joan Elmore 0 0 .00 2.0 0.0 1.000
2 Barbara Taylor 0 0 .00 1.0 1.0 .500
3 Kathy Brazier 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000
3 James Cooper 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000

Box Scores

Championship Match (1)Joan Elmore vs. (2)Barbara Taylor **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (1)Joan Elmore vs. (4)Kathy Brazier **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (2)Barbara Taylor vs. (3)James Cooper **Rainout**

Class:Cmb30-Fin-B Combined 30 Foot Final (B)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses W/L Rec
1 Tim Gilmore 0 0 .00 2.0 0.0 1.000
2 Will Wade 0 0 .00 1.0 1.0 .500
3 Jack Caudle 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000
3 Bill Campbell 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000

Box Scores

Championship Match (1)Tim Gilmore vs. (2)Will Wade **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (1)Tim Gilmore vs. (4)Jack Caudle **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (2)Will Wade vs. (3)Bill Campbell **Rainout**

Class:Cmb30-Fin-C Combined 30 Foot Final [C]

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses W/L Rec
1 Pat Pertuit 0 0 .00 2.0 0.0 1.000
2 Dudley Michel 0 0 .00 1.0 1.0 .500
3 Jo Ann Stanford 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000
3 Terry Brown 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000

Box Scores

Championship Match (1)Pat Pertuit vs. (2)Dudley Michel **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (1)Pat Pertuit vs. (4)Jo Ann Stanford **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (2)Dudley Michel vs. (3)Terry Brown **Rainout**
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Class:Cmb30-R1 Combined 30 Foot Round 1

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg
1 Joan Elmore 150 130 86.67

T-2 Barbara Taylor 150 95 63.33
T-2 James Cooper 150 95 63.33

4 Kathy Brazier 150 89 59.33
5 Tim Gilmore 150 88 58.67
6 Will Wade 150 79 52.67
7 Bill Campbell 150 74 49.33
8 Jack Caudle 150 68 45.33

T-9 Dudley Michel 150 66 44.00
T-9 Pat Pertuit 150 66 44.00
11 Terry Brown 150 65 43.33

T-12 Linda Dodson 150 63 42.00
T-12 Jo Ann Stanford 150 63 42.00

14 Edie Corso 150 55 36.67
15 Elaine Chatterly 150 52 34.67
16 Polly Murphy 150 51 34.00
17 Bill Seither 150 50 33.33
18 Al Dodson 150 46 30.67
19 Shelly Martinez 150 43 28.67
20 Barbara Carson 150 40 26.67

Class:Cmb30-Fin-D Combined 30 Foot Final (D)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses W/L Rec
1 Linda Dodson 0 0 .00 2.0 0.0 1.000
2 Edie Corso 0 0 .00 1.0 1.0 .500
3 Polly Murphy 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000
3 Elaine Chatterly 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000

Box Scores

Championship Match (1)Linda Dodson vs. (2)Edie Corso **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (1)Linda Dodson vs. (4)Polly Murphy **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (2)Edie Corso vs. (3)Elaine Chatterly **Rainout**

Class:Cmb30-Fin-E Combined 30 Finals (E)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses W/L Rec
1 Bill Seither 0 0 .00 2.0 0.0 1.000
2 Al Dodson 0 0 .00 1.0 1.0 .500
3 Barbara Carson 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000
3 Shelly Martinez 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000

Box Scores

Championship Match (1)Bill Seither vs. (2)Al Dodson **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (1)Bill Seither vs. (4)Barbara Carson **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (2)Al Dodson vs. (3)Shelly Martinez **Rainout**
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27-15-027 Cajun Coast Classic - Morgan City, LA
Sponsored by: 

Tournament Statistics

Class:Open-Fin-A Open Division Mixed Finals (A)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses W/L Rec
1 Mike Hardie 0 0 .00 2.0 0.0 1.000
2 Bobby White 0 0 .00 1.0 1.0 .500
3 Bry Anna Beusch 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000
3 Nancy Woods 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000

Box Scores

Championship Match (1)Mike Hardie vs. (2)Bobby White **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (1)Mike Hardie vs. (4)Bry Anna Beusch **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (2)Bobby White vs. (3)Nancy Woods **Rainout**

Class:Open-R1-A Open Division Mixed Round 1
(A)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg
1 Mike Hardie 150 54 36.00
2 Bobby White 150 48 32.00

T-3 Bry Anna Beusch 150 44 29.33
T-3 Nancy Woods 150 44 29.33

5 Scott Meddings 150 41 27.33
6 Burnie Williams 150 38 25.33
7 Dustin Way 150 35 23.33
8 Kyle Beusch 150 33 22.00

Class:Open-Fin-B Open Division Mixed Finals (B)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses W/L Rec
1 Larry Pertuit 0 0 .00 2.0 0.0 1.000
2 Cheryl Matt 0 0 .00 1.0 1.0 .500
3 Jimmy Pruitt 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000
3 Junior Mccowin 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000

Box Scores

Championship Match (1)Larry Pertuit vs. (2)Cheryl Matt **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (1)Larry Pertuit vs. (4)Jimmy Pruitt **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (2)Cheryl Matt vs. (3)Junior Mccowin **Rainout**
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Class:Open-R1-B Open Division Mixed Round 1
(B)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg
1 Larry Pertuit 150 43 28.67
2 Cheryl Matt 150 39 26.00
3 Junior Mccowin 150 32 21.33
4 Jimmy Pruitt 150 26 17.33
5 Steve Rotach 150 24 16.00
6 Erica Noblit 150 23 15.33

Class:Open-Fin-C Open Division Mixed Finals (C)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses W/L Rec
1 Julius Lovell 0 0 .00 2.0 0.0 1.000
2 Hilton Rhodes 0 0 .00 1.0 1.0 .500
3 Ron Smith 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000
3 Ivory Hilliard 0 0 .00 0.0 1.0 .000

Box Scores

Championship Match (1)Julius Lovell vs. (2)Hilton Rhodes **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (1)Julius Lovell vs. (4)Ron Smith **Rainout**
Semi-Finals (2)Hilton Rhodes vs. (3)Ivory Hilliard **Rainout**

Class:Open-R1-C Open Division Mixed Round 1
(C)

Pos Name Shoes Ringers Avg
1 Julius Lovell 150 27 18.00
2 Hilton Rhodes 150 18 12.00
3 Ivory Hilliard 150 15 10.00
4 Ron Smith 150 12 8.00
5 Frank Martin 150 10 6.67
6 Gemma Martin 150 9 6.00
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27-15-027 Cajun Coast Classic - Morgan City, LA
Sponsored by: 

Tournament Statistics

Player Summary

Division Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses W/L Rec
Cmb30 Joan Elmore 150 130 86.67 7.0 0.0 1.000
Cmb30 Barbara Taylor 150 95 63.33 6.0 1.0 .857
Cmb30 James Cooper 150 95 63.33 4.0 2.0 .667
Cmb30 Kathy Brazier 150 89 59.33 5.0 1.0 .833
Cmb30 Tim Gilmore 150 88 58.67 7.0 0.0 1.000
Cmb30 Will Wade 150 79 52.67 3.0 4.0 .429
Cmb30 Bill Campbell 150 74 49.33 2.5 3.5 .417
Cmb30 Jack Caudle 150 68 45.33 1.5 4.5 .250
Cmb30 Pat Pertuit 150 66 44.00 4.5 2.5 .643
Cmb30 Dudley Michel 150 66 44.00 4.0 3.0 .571
Cmb30 Terry Brown 150 65 43.33 1.5 4.5 .250
Cmb30 Linda Dodson 150 63 42.00 4.5 2.5 .643
Cmb30 Jo Ann Stanford 150 63 42.00 1.0 5.0 .167
Cmb30 Edie Corso 150 55 36.67 2.5 4.5 .357
Cmb30 Elaine Chatterly 150 52 34.67 1.0 5.0 .167
Cmb30 Polly Murphy 150 51 34.00 1.0 5.0 .167
Cmb30 Bill Seither 150 50 33.33 4.0 3.0 .571
Cmb30 Al Dodson 150 46 30.67 3.0 4.0 .429
Cmb30 Shelly Martinez 150 43 28.67 1.0 5.0 .167
Cmb30 Barbara Carson 150 40 26.67 1.0 5.0 .167

Page 7 of 8 Printed On 10/25/2015 4:47:55 PM



Player Summary

Division Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses W/L Rec
Cmb40 Dan Watson 150 110 73.33 7.0 0.0 1.000
Cmb40 Gary Bearpaw 150 97 64.67 6.0 1.0 .857
Cmb40 Allen Withrow 150 85 56.67 5.0 1.0 .833
Cmb40 Ed Posey 150 81 54.00 5.0 1.0 .833
Cmb40 Alan Reed Kasch 150 65 43.33 6.5 0.5 .929
Cmb40 Robert Koontz 150 63 42.00 5.0 2.0 .714
Cmb40 Arnie Montano 150 58 38.67 0.5 5.5 .083
Cmb40 Michael Trudel 150 55 36.67 3.5 2.5 .583
Cmb40 Doug Kienia 150 52 34.67 4.5 2.5 .643
Cmb40 Mike Ricardo 150 50 33.33 2.5 4.5 .357
Cmb40 Alvin Duplantier 150 48 32.00 1.5 4.5 .250
Cmb40 Clyde Landry 150 45 30.00 1.0 5.0 .167
Cmb40 Kevin Dore 150 38 25.33 2.0 5.0 .286
Cmb40 Tony White 150 38 25.33 1.0 6.0 .143
Cmb40 Alex Carson 150 37 24.67 1.0 5.0 .167
Cmb40 Roosevelt Morse 150 28 18.67 0.0 6.0 .000

Player Summary

Division Name Shoes Ringers Avg Wins Losses W/L Rec
Open Mike Hardie 150 54 36.00 6.0 1.0 .857
Open Bobby White 150 48 32.00 4.0 3.0 .571
Open Bry Anna Beusch 150 44 29.33 3.0 3.0 .500
Open Nancy Woods 150 44 29.33 1.0 5.0 .167
Open Larry Pertuit 150 43 28.67 6.0 1.0 .857
Open Scott Meddings 150 41 27.33 2.0 3.0 .400
Open Cheryl Matt 150 39 26.00 5.0 2.0 .714
Open Burnie Williams 150 38 25.33 3.0 2.0 .600
Open Dustin Way 150 35 23.33 2.0 3.0 .400
Open Kyle Beusch 150 33 22.00 2.0 3.0 .400
Open Junior Mccowin 150 32 21.33 3.0 3.0 .500
Open Julius Lovell 150 27 18.00 5.5 1.5 .786
Open Jimmy Pruitt 150 26 17.33 1.0 5.0 .167
Open Steve Rotach 150 24 16.00 1.0 4.0 .200
Open Erica Noblit 150 23 15.33 2.0 3.0 .400
Open Hilton Rhodes 150 18 12.00 4.0 3.0 .571
Open Ivory Hilliard 150 15 10.00 4.0 2.0 .667
Open Ron Smith 150 12 8.00 2.0 4.0 .333
Open Frank Martin 150 10 6.67 2.0 3.0 .400
Open Gemma Martin 150 9 6.00 0.5 4.5 .100
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